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July 12, 2011 -
Via Hand Delivery

‘W. Carl Richards, Jr., Chlef
Baltimore County Zoning Review Office
Room 111 ‘
. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc. .
C.P. Crane Power Plant - 1001 Carroll Island Road
Spirit & Intent Request for Equipment Installation

Dear Mr. Richards:

Please accept this letter as our request for Spirit & Intent relief for the above referenced
property. In order to reduce emissions at the C.P. Crane Power Plant, Constellation Power
Source Generation, Inc. (“Constellation”) desires to install improvements to facilitate the
addition of additives to the coal which will improve boiler operations and reduce air emissions.

" Preliminarily, with regard to the site’s zoning and development history, there are three
previous zoning cases applicable to the Crane plant. Specifically, Case No. 4077 granted the site
Special Excepﬁon approval, Case No. 72-41-A granted variances for the dock and sheet piling,
and Case No. 74-102-ASPH granted a Special Hearing and Variance for a propane storage -
facility -(interpreting it as properly includable within the Special Exception, and granting a

- variance for its height). The site has also been granted a variety of administrative approvals.

We are now seeking your office’s administrative Spirit & Intent approval to permit
upgrades which will improve the existing operation. The use of the site is not changing.
Specifically, Constellation is seeking to add enclosures for- additive storage and equipment,
associated conveyors to facilitate the placement of the additives onto the coal, and leveling
supports to stabilize the placement of the above listed new equipment. The area in which these
improvements will be located within the existing coal pile area is shown on the attached plan;

If your off1ce is in agreement with the contents of this letter and deemns this Spirit &

‘ Inteht relief request appropriate, please indicate your approval by executing below.. Attached is
our firm’s check in the amount of $50.00 representing payment for this request. '

. “Wihilcford, Tayfar nud Preston L.L.P. is o limited lability pnr‘tuership. Qutr Delmoare office is operated under a separale Delmpare lirmiled lnbility company, Whiteford, Tnylur‘(f Presion L.L.C.
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Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. ' : Date
Chief, Zoning Review Office o

cc: Barbara Kernan
’ Richard A. Ransom, Esq.
James F. Burkman
 Thomas Weissinger
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permus and

Development Management

May 15, 2009

Richard A. Ransom, Esq.

Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc.
750™ East Pratt Street, 17" Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

EDF Development, Inc.

20, Place de la Defense

92050 Paris

France

Attention: Marianne Laigneau

EDFD C.P. Crane, LLC
C/o EDF Development, Inc.

20, Place de la Defense RECE,VED
92050 Paris
France MAY 15 2009

Attention: Marianne Laigneau

DEPT. OF PERMITS AND

RE: Zoning Verification Letter DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT]
Crane Power Plant Oo
1021 Carroll Island Road 7-1 ¢/

Baltimore County, Maryland
Dear Gentlemen:

Per §1A04.2.B.12 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, which permits by special
exception public utility uses not permitted by right, the Crane Power Plant is permitted via special
exception as a public utility at the above referenced property (the property is zoned R.C.5). The property
was initially granted special exception approved in 1958 via Case No. 4077. A variance was then granted
via Case No. 72-41-A to permit dock and sheet piling extensions. Relief was then obtained via Case No.
pproving an amendment to the special exception to permit the construction of a propane
storage facility at the property. Copies of each of these zoning cases are attached hereto.

Spirit & Intent approvals have also been approved for the property. On 9/26/03, this office
approved a temporary change of coal operations (unloading of coal outside of enclosed unloader or
alternatively the barging of coal), and on 6/9/05 this office provided approval to permit the barging of
coal. A zoning verification letter was executed by the undersigned on 7/29/05, in which the undersigned
confirmed that no zoning relief was required for then proposed equipment, which was approximately 110’
tall.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
"~ www,baltimorecountymd.gov
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Page Two
Crane Power Plant
May 14, 2009

Most recently, on 10/7/08. this office provided Spirit & Intent approval permitting a variety of
minor repairs and improvement at the property, including: coal yard safety modifications, the installation
of additional air quality emissions control equipment, earthen berm repairs, the installation of a boat
access ramp, the installation of plantings as part of a stormwater mitigation plan, and associated grading
activities. Copies of each of these approvals are also attached hereto.

With regard to the development history of the property, an (a)(2) exemption was provided by the
Development Review Committee (DRC) on 3/4/02 approving the site as a lot of record. A copy of this
approval is also attached hereto.

All above referenced zoning and development approvals run with the Jand and are not personal to
the current owner of the property.

At this time, (1) the current use of the property is in compliance with all applicable regulations
and zoning laws and (ii) this office has not issued any notification of any outstanding or pending zoning
violations, and to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, no such violation exists, with respect to the

property.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the
request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding on Baltimore
County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and
all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the information provided in this document, or any
interpretation thereof.

Sincerely,

[ﬁ’lﬂ// /é/rci co
\ [

Timothy M. Kotroco
Director. Permits & Development Management

Cc: G. Scott Barheight, Esq.
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP
One West Pennsylvania Avenue
Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204

TMK/klm
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WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON LLP.

SEVEN SAINT PALL STREET 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202-1626 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5405
TELEPHONL 430 547-8700 TELEPHONE 202 659-6800
FAX 410 752.7092 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE FAX 202 3310573

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4515
410 832-2000

20 COLUMBIA CORPORATE CENTER 1317 KONG STREET

10420 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY Fax 410 832-2015 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2928

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3528 www. wiplaw.com TELEPHONE 7u3 836-5742
TELEPHONE 410 8840700 FAX 703 8360265

FAX 410 8840719

JENNIEER R BUSSE : C,U-‘ LaA TH
04%?3\2?2\:;;17“ R A.T\ j
jbussc@wiplaw com
October 6, 2008

Via Hand Delivery

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Office of Permits & Development Management
Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Constellation Energy - Crane Power Plant
Spirit & Intent Request for Site Modifications

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Please accept this letter as our request for Spirit & Intent relief for the above referenced
property. In response to federal and state environmental compliance requirements related to
power plant operations, Constellation desires to perform a variety of minor repairs and install a
variety of improvements at the Crane Power Plant site. Constellation has been working closely
with DEPRM to address all of their concerns with regard to all of the now proposed repairs and
improvements.

There are three previous zoning cases applicable to the Crane plant, specifically Case
Nos. 4077 (granting the site’s Special Exception), 72-41-A (granting variances for the dock and
sheet piling), and 74-102-ASPH (granting a Special Hearing and Variance for a propane storage
facility - interpreting it as properly includable within the Special Exception, and granting a
variance for its height). Previously, you provided Spirit & Intent relief on 9/26/03 to permit a
temporary change of coal operations (unloading of coal outside of enclosed unloader or
alternatively the barging of coal) and again on 6/9/05 to permit the barging of coal. In
addition, via a zoning verification letter you executed on 7/29/05, you confirmed that no
zoning relief was required for proposed equipment which was approximately 110" tall. Finally,
an (a)(2) exemption was provided by the Development Review Comumittee (DRC) on 3/4/02
approving the site as a lot of record. Copies of each of these prior approvals is attached hereto.

We are now seeking your office’s administrative Spirit & Intent approval to permit a
variety of minor repairs and improvements at the site, including: coal yard safety modifications
(the replacement of existing coal crusher and transfer facilities as well as conveyor
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Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
October 6, 2008
Page 2

belts/facilities, the installation of an underground access tunnel, as well as the replacement of
coal handler equipment); the installation of additional air quality emissions control equipment
(a new sorbent material storage silo); earthen berm repairs surrounding the existing oil dikes;
and the installation of a boat access ramp in order to permit an improved method of response to
any potential oil related spill. Constellation is also installing planting in an area on the north
side of the site as part of a stormwater mitigation plan. All of these repairs and improvements
are documented on the attached plan. Grading is required to accommodate these
improvements and this letter is providing you with notification of this activity.

The original Special Exception approval provided via Case No. 4077 placed eight (8)
restrictions on the approval. The proposed repairs and improvements are consistent with each
of these restrictions. Constellation will obtain any and all necessary permits for the newly
proposed equipment foundations and structures.

If your office is in agreement with the contents of this letter and deems this Spirit &
Intent relief request appropriate, please indicate your approval by executing below. Attached is
our firm’s check in the amount of $250.00 representing payment for this expedited request.

Sincerely,

J
Iow i

Jennifer R. Blisse

cc Constellation Energy Group
Century Engineering

APPROVED FOR SPIRIT & INTENT RELIEF. (S50@ 2cr 72 798 FoLiow, e *_>
(—\ \P \Q)m Tk, ) Olc1/o&
Tipothy M. Kotroco, Esq. Date
irector, Permits & Development Management

Constellation Energy- Crane Power Plant ¥
Spirit & Intent Request 10/07/08
15" ED

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. [tis not

404881 intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the
information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

Zoning Review Letter # 08-454
Approved quick response/JLL for TK



the plat attached

PETTHION FOR ZONING VAKIENCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT RECULATIONS 75

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOREZ COUNTY:

g;-. UII -‘ ——-—.-legnl owner..of the property situate In Biltimore

mm:ul._ _extend approriuately 1/2 the _the watervay as shown on
bereto, vmau:t@wmdammdmm

OROER RECEIVED FOP. FILING

OLIEN L uYEMS
Chamar

wEMpERS

BUP AL D
ENGELE KNG
DEPART.

STATE ROADS Connrisios
wiztay o8
FIRE PREVETION
HEALTH DESARTIELT
FROZECT PLANNIG

BEILDING PIPARTHINT
LOAAD OF EDUEATIDN

|
i

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

5'%

dames H, Cock, E3q.,
22 W, Pennsylvanta Avance
Towson, Paryland 21204

Oear Sir:

subof ttod wIth the sbove refarenced petition and has mads un
on sTts "eld {nspection of the proparty, Tha Following comments
#re 3 result of this review and fn:nsction,

Baltizore Gas énd Elactric Company, Senaco Cresk plant,

Patitionsr's request {5 for 2 pler to extand fn & northwesterly

'd:r:;:lnn'f;-a;x‘vha :uajent propsriy. Thare ara o other daovaleprants
3 wiclafty, Aeross the river from the subject 4

1and emed by the Fedaral Governmant, ; s

BUREMY OF ERGINZERING: -

Involvod; the

Enylnears and Dopartmenc of Water Mesources nwst be :o..,)lll:n‘ with,

BOARD OF EDUCAT:

7 ", that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
,—u.mnumwmnmunemumhm;
Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

;- DESCRIPTION
BALTTHORE CAS A EISCTPIC COMIRNY
C. P. CRANF GENERATING FIANT FROPEHTY
15TH ELECTICH DISTR.CT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PARCEL NO. 1

BEGIMNING for the same at the intersection of the center line
of the roed leading from Carroll Island Road to the dwelling house now
‘belonging to Francis W. Asher, with the north side of the Carroll Island
w, said place of beginning being at the distance of 1053 feet, south

groes 27 minutes exst from a stone heretofore planted on the rorth-
M l!dn of Carroll Island Rond, where the some is intersected by the
first line of the land which by a decd dated July 25, 1918, and recordsd
smong the Land Recc.ds of Baltizore County in Libur W.P.C. Ba. 506, folio
12, was conveyed by The Bengies Ducking Club to Frircis W. Asher and wifej
and running thence bounding on the center of the & resald road leading
to the dvelling house nov belonsing to Franeis V. Asher, north 03 degree.
30 minutes east 530 fect; thence south Bl Zegrees 15 minutes east 13
fect to a large walnut tree; thence st!1l south 81 degreea 15 minutec
=ast 125,80 feet to the center of a drain ditch; thence bounding on the
center of seid ditch, north i) degrees 32 minutes east 375 feet to the

h; thence through said mersh, the two following courses end

, viz: north 29 desrees 28 minutes east 180 feet and morth 16
€enrees cast 120 fent to the witera of Salt Peter Creck: thence bounding
on the wnters of zoid Creck, ‘oz twolve following ~ovrzec and disctoncec,
wir: north 72 demiess 10 minutes east B8 fect, south 76 degrees 38
minutes east 111 feet, sorth E) degrees 08 minutes easy 284.50 reet,
south 76 degrees U8 minutes cast, 183.70 fect, north 66 degrees E atnutes
enst 3% fect, south 15 degrees 39 minutes east 21 feet, south LA \i:gnul
33 minntes west 181 feet, so.th 10 degrees 49 minutes east 100 &
south b0 degrees 11 minutes eas. 330 feet, south 22 degrees £3 ninxtn
east 100 feet, south 05 degrees 33 minuies east 220 feet and eoutl
degrees 25 ninutes cest 199 feet, rore or leu. to interecet the division
line between the land now bring described and the land 4 the
United States of A=erica; thence bourding en Md divisien 1line,
mpproxizately south 31 degrees west 850 fcet, more or Yess, to interscct
the outline of n tract of lund called "Scott's Inprovement®; thense
bindiug on the outline of said tract of land, now marked by . rnnce,
porth 75 degrees 14 minutes weat 1450 fect, mora or less, & e place of
beginning. Conteining 43.20 teres of land, more or less.

BEING the sexme property which by Deed dave. Novezber 26, 1956,
&nd recorded 2mone the Tand Records of Baltinore County in Liber G.L.B,
No. 3061, folic 303, wns rranted and eenveyed by Guarantee Title Holding
Corporation to Bankers Trust Company and Bnltimore Gas and Electric Company,
in fee simple.

BARCEL 10, 2

BEGIINTNG for the zame et & point in the first or north 70
degrees went 200 perches line of ciunis‘\ Carrolls' Yslond Resurveyed

e 3 ®

August 2, 1971

REt Typa of Haarlngs Varfance
Location: Int, of Senaca Park & Carral)
Island Rd:,
Potitionery Baltimore Gas & Electric
Cormf ttea Meoting of July 13, 1971
|s:r| nlnriel

The Zoning Advisory Cowmlttes has reviewad the plans

Tha zubject pruperty 13 curcentiy Improved with the

Pudlic Higlway frprovenants or utilities are mot
orafore, this offics has no further commant fn

p13a subuitied for Zunfng Advizery Conntttes revies
subjoct Ftem,

ATl requirsients of the U.S, District Corps of Army

ov3 o major affect on trafric,

Jamas M. Cook, Esn.,
ten 12
August 2, 1971

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU:

requi reman

Preventfon Codn when construct
LOTNGS ENGINEER'S OFFICE:

Baltimore County Buflding Coda and rogulations when plans are subaitted,

Z0PING AOMINISERATION DIVISION:

enclosed fi1ing certificate, Notfce uf the hearing dete and tlm, which
will ba held not less than 3), mor more than 90 days after the daf
on tha filing corllﬂe-u. will be forwarded to you In the near !utur-.

e Hodges &, Chitds, Eso.

hltlr:ra, TFaryland 21203

ahall be nqulrmd ta mg ulth l" mllubll
remants nf lhl m Life Safety Heisa, and
lon pl-lnl lrI subsiftked for -ppreml.

Poltioner to compiy with a1l appllcable requirements of
This potition 1s accopted for filing on the dats of the

In-y truly ywr:,

IIVEH l; IWEQS, Cha \‘

and E1l:ctﬂ: Bullding

® : -2-

under specinl varrant dnted Jenvary 8th, 1851, at the end of the south
09 depre.:s 15 minutes east b.L perches line of the land described in a
Deed fron Stephen A. Wilkinson and wife to Benjanin W, Jenkins, Jdated
Novenber 2nd, 1869, wia recorded among the land Records of Baltirore
County in Liver E.H.A. No. 64, folio 206, naid point being distant south
7h Aegrees 57 ninutes cast 43 feet froa the wnd of said north 79 degroes
weat. 29C yor=iies line; snd running thence binding reverszely on said first
line of Cloaish Carrolls' Island Resurveved, os now surveysd, south
degrees ST minutes east 2558.7 feet to intersest the westerntost outline

.of & Reservation of Uniteu States of America, as indicated by Stone No.

105 and Stone No. 12h, herctofore planted at & point distant morth 31
degrecs east 101.2 feet froa said Stone io. 125; thence binding on said
westernmost outline, south 31 degrees west 1784.L fect to intersect the
south 39 degrees cast 7h porches lire of Clonisn Carzolls' Irland
t'w-.nn blndia.g on said sovch 39 degrees east 74
perchas 11 now survey! degrecs 48 minutes west bu3b
fen{ to ﬂn ﬂmre of Seneca Cﬂek ot m point distant south 34 degrees
b8 minutes east 115.5 feet from a stone heretofore planted at the end of
the second line of Clonish Cerrolls' Island Resurveyed and &t the begin-
ning of Chestnu Neck; thence binding on the shore of Seneca Creek, 83
now surveyed, the seventeen follawing courses and distances, to wit:
south 82 degrees L6 minutes west T9.3 fect, south 56 degrees L2 minutes
wost 300.2 feot, south 47 degrees vest 160.1 feet, souch 23 dejrees 51
minutea west ‘5.\.3 feet, soath M6 desrces 50 sdnutes wost 83,1 eet,
south 88 degrees 59 runutes west 305 feet, north 63 degrees 57 alautes
weat 337 feet, north 15 degrec. west 78 feet, north us dogrocs 30

15 nicutes vest 140 foof, north 37 desrees west 65 fl:ut north
Gegrees west 125 fect, north 22 dugrees cas. 65 feet end rorth bh degrecs
53 minutac enst 59.3 fect to the erd of the third or north L3 degrees
15 minutes weat £i.b porehes 13ne of the land described in a Deed fron
Btephen A, Wilkinson to Benja=dn W, Jen™ins, dated May 17, 1669, mad
recorded among said Land Records in Liber E.if.A. Mo. 62, folio 3¢h; thence
running vith and binding on part of the fourth line of the land described
4n said last mentioned decd, north 03 degroes 02 minutes east 674,67
fect to a stene heretofore plnntod in a marsh at the end of the second
or gouth 45 minutes west 31.L perches line of the land described in the
first mentioned deed from Stephen A, Wilkinson to bengjesin W, Jenkins,
thence running with the outlines thercof the three follewing courses and
distances, to wit: north 61 degrees O7 minutes west “2L.83 feet to a
stake; noruh 16 degrees N0 minutes eust LO5 feet to & stone heretoforsr
ted and north b2 degreea 1 minutes west 508,56 fect to u state &t &
point distant south b7 degrecs 12 minutes west 20 feet from e 3tone
Fotetofore planted in a line of Chestnut Neck at the end of tue first or
ports 79 degreea west 290 perches line of Clonich Carrolls’ Island
thence north 31 deprees 45 ninutor
wost. 315,17 feet to the center line of Carrolls’ Tsland oad Bt 6 rount
distant north 31 degrees 45 minutes west 16 feet frea a stone heretofore
planted; thence binding on the center line of Cerrollc' Tsland Foad,

" the five following courses and distances, to wit: south & degress 3

minutes erst 323.3 foot, south 7). degrees cast 99 fret, routh 52 degrees
53 mdnutes east 66 fect, south 35 degrecs 33 minutes sas: 69,25 feet and

south 26 degrees 2% minutes east 157.25 fect to a point in the south _o §
degrees east Sh perches line of the lend deseribed in m Deed froa T.
Gibbons and wife to The :az Wilkinson and S. A. Wilkinsen, datea m:toher Ltk
, and recorded amou said wand Records in Liber H.MLE. No. 3, fo!
1& AL & point Gistant south 05 Geprees 34 mirutea emst 47.2 feet hvm a
retofore vlanted in said line; and thence running with eod
hman on said last mentioned line, seuth 05 degrees 3% minuten enst
53.75 fect to the place of beginaing. ContaininT a total area of 55.2
seres of land, of vhich 6.3 acres i3 svbmerged land, eavins 83,4 acres
of fast land. The witiin description and the scremss herninhove et
forth ave based on & Survey dated Dacesber 1k, 198, pr Ly Sutton-
Britcher & Co.

BETHG the game property vhich by Deed datel Novesber 26, 19%,
and recorded rrong the Land Records of Baltirore County i Liver G.L b, i
¥o. 3051, folio 303, was granted and cenveyed by Guarsntee Title Holding i
Corporation to Tankers Trust Compary and Baltizore Gas and Eleows
. Company, in fee simple.
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’ ;. and public hearing on the above Petitions < t | 3 > : AT B0
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and. pu G% | THEQUNDALK EAGLE
pas_ sl comphiangs. with i PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET | . R Sy
4nd it appearing Uaat by rewson of the Following finding of facts 1AL B3F1s . L _ s — — T KIMUSL CURLICATION, INC B
5 Wall Map riginal cate racing i ‘wblisbers o X
{be. Eoltumare Gounty 7sning Regulations would Tesult. in ora gy and i FUNCTION Tote [ by [ darc | by [doie | by [ dow | by |doie | by K & Ouss s
d the Variances requested would | i Descriptions checked and Maxy G. Omae
T § outline plotted on map Giemeral Momeger )
j Evn V. Canry CERIIFICATE_OF_PUBLICATION
= I ; Offar Mamager -
\ §¥g Petition number added to
welfars, of the Jocality anvolved, the Variances lo.p & Ly outiine that the annexed sdvert:ssment
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